FORM PTO- 920277-903049	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
		PATENT AND TRADEPARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	1/211   1841E   1 011   1861   183)	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10311 Alllen Coding Systems Limited	7207	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association General Partnership _Limited PartnershipX_ Corporation-State England Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement _X_ Change of Name Other  Execution Date: July 7, 2005	Internal Add Street Addre Cambridge, C  Individual( Association General Pa Limited Pa X Corporati Other  If assignee a domestic represental X No	rmo Allen Coding Limited ress:
Execution Date: July 7, 2003	–     Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached?_ Yes <u>x</u> No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(§.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/313,579		
7. Trademark Application 113.(3) 75/315/373	В.	Trademark registration No.(s)
	2,	,293,898
Additional numbers at	:tached: _ Yes <u>x</u> N	lo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	er of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	X Enclosed	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit acco	
	(Attach duplicate co	py of this form if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	~	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot attached copy is a true copy of the original docume.	oing inførmation	n is true and correct and any /18/2005 LHUELLER 00000004 2293898

Total number of names comprising cover sheet

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments** P.O. Box 1450

11-03-2005

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64

Alexandria VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0974



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1338091

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 7th July 2005

**RECORDED: 11/03/2005** 

JANET M. MAYOR
for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0975